
Place Horse Rider Owner Shows Points

Playlite Denis Pini Michal Popov 10 62 1

All About Pep Denis Pini Dirk Fransen 10 53 2

HS Sonitas Smartlena Santino Hagenbeck Tanya Akin 11 53 2

Reys Lucky Gal Gianluca Munarini Willem Bembom 10 49,5 4

Budha Boon Etienne Galline Sylvie Roussy 11 48 5

Bearly a CD Light Gianluca Munarini, Lorenzo Antonini Sylvia Viaggi 11 43,8 6

Redwhiteandblueboon Sheri Mason Ben Broennimann 10 42 7

Countin Cats Pietro Valeri, Gianluca Munarini, Lorenzo Antonini Antonio Di Corso, Silvia Viaggi 11 40,5 8

Smart Rey Pepto Marco Salvatori, Pietro Valeri Maro Salvatori 10 39,5 9

My Little Date Christian Demissy Christian Demissy 8 36 10

HB Catandmouse Denis Pini Dirk Fransen 5 35 11

Miss Claire Cat Anton Kandela Marcel Skvarenina 8 35 11

Miss Little Pepto Ute Holm Michaela Rapp 8 33 13

Dual Rey TR Karil Spacil Silverstone Ranch 8 32,5 14

Peeka Peps Cat Gaetan Foulatier Patrick Foulatier 9 32,3 15

This Cat Sultan Gianluca Munarini Willem Bembom 7 30 16

Oneta Faye Pietro Valeri Maro Salvatori 7 29,5 17

Falcon Feather Alain Boissier Alain Boissier 11 27,6 18

Stylin Lil Cat Roel Breeur Carina Joosten 7 27,5 19

Dual Me In Sven Oser Uwe Oser 6 27 20

Whats up Doc Boon Livio de Michiel, Santino Hagenbeck Sonja Hagenbeck 8 25,5 21

Automn Shy Martin Kucirek Michal Pokorny 5 23,5 22

CD Of The Year Karil Spacil Katerina Spacilova 5 23

Ichin to Dance Katona Imre Katona Imre 6 23 23

This Pepto Cat Ute Holm Rieder Bachmann Iris 6 22 24
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Spooks Smokin Cat Ladislav Burianek Green Syndergy 4 21,5 25

What a Dance Sheri Mason Mauro Rigoni 6 19,5 27

Meradas Talking Money Jiri Jisa Jiri Jisa 5 19 28

Boogie Boon Raymond Rice Daniel Selichar 3 18,5 29

Stylin Dual Andre Charmot Daniel Jaeggi 3 18 30

C D Boss Santino Hagenbeck, Manfred Seif Manfred Seif 6 17,5 31

Cip Dual Ciop Paul Derrez Paul Derrez 4 17 32

Badgers Lena Star Cor Van Ewijk Tim Van Ewijk 5 16,5 33

Ans Mokie Cat Andrea Santini Pompeo Capezzone 5 16,5 33

Catch Some Reys Etienne Galline Richard Tronchet 6 16 35

Shining Boonstar Martina Annovazzi Lorenzo Santini 3 16 35

Blue Boons Choise Sven Oser Markus Wolf 6 16 35

CR One Top Pepto Roel Breeur Tony Bok 5 15,5 38

Powder Puff Bob Sven Oser Markus Wolf 3 15 39

Two Acres Willi Klumpp Willi Klump 3 14,5 40

Peptos Stylish Lynx Diana Jisova Jiri Jisa 3 14 41

Sheza Twisted Merada Torbjorn Johansson Torbjorn Johansson 2 13 42

EG Leanin Sylvester Zoltan Vizi Zoltan Vizi 3 13 42

Jewels Rey Markus Schopfer Nickolaus Fackler 3 13 42

Cat Garret Denis Pini Massimiliano Valente 2 13 42

One Time Commander Malte Doering Juergen Doering 2 12,5 46

Peptos Bar Martin Kucirek Michal Pokorny 5 12,5 46

Special Pepto Gianluca Marchesini Sergio Traverso 3 12,5 46

Solanos Little Tivio Goran Lindstrom Therese Queckfeldt 2 11 49

Freckled with Sugar Rene Opitz Rene Opitz 3 11 49

A Christa Cat Andre Charmot Daniel Jaeggi 2 10 51

Easy Bandit Dun Joszef Nador Joszef Nador 3 9,5 52

Catchoo Etienne Galline Francois Rilleni 2 9,5 52

Kiss my Cat Malte Doering Juergen Doering 2 9,5 52

Spirit of God Tim Van Ewijk Cor Van Ewijk 2 9 55

DR Starfish Rene Opitz Catherine Pestoni 2 9 55

Smart Cats Lynx Denis Pini Dirk Fransen 2 9 55

Slena Gold Royal Doll Tomas Barta Sigrun Simon 3 8,5 58



Cee Sophi Kat Gianluca Marchesini Gianluca Marchesini 2 8,5 58

Miss Snapper Hickory Roberto Marchi Carlotta Zigiotti 2 8 60

TNT Acre da Pistol Gianluca Marchesini Dominique Mornon 4 8 60

Acres of Star Denis Pini Sergio Falcone 3 7,8 62

Miss Pepto Sheri Mason Gianni Calzolari 1 7 63

Jamacia Starlight Geoffroy Guillaume Cathy Leboedec 1 7 63

Peppys Lil Fran Ute Holm Sabine Fröhlich 2 7 63

Joys Bobbie Cat Wolfgang Domnick Wolfgang Domnick 3 7 63

Smooth Anniversary Juergen Doering Juergen Doering 2 6 67

CD Dually Dolly Sven Oser Uwe Oser 2 6 67

Docs Pretty Cocoa Cristiano Verzelletti Matteo Baiguera 1 6 67

Mister Pep Nic Tino Barth Erwin Pauli 1 6 67

Be a Smart Lover Emanuele Di Sauro Silvia Viaggi 2 6 67

Talkin Smooth Marco Sacchetti Marco Sacchetti 1 6 67

Daiquiri Lena Pietro Valeri Marco Salvatori 1 6 67

Crystal Hickory Martin Kucirek Michal Pokorny 1 6 67

GM Freckles Paul Derrez Dietmar Meyn 1 6 67

Catamoola Marco Sacchetti Marco Sacchetti 2 6 67

DF Hollywood Cat Anton Kandela Jozef Simek 3 6 67

Instant Lil Grinch Wolfgang Mueller Vittorio Rabboni 1 5,5 78

Itchin Poison Oak Malte Doering Juergen Doering 1 5,5 78

Brogans Bad Cat Juergen Doering Malte Doering 1 5,5 78

Spoonful of Lena Geoffroy Guillaume Chloe Guillaume 1 5 81

Badgers not Playin Bruno Ruch Bruno Ruch 2 5 81

Boonlight Rosie Norbert Otto Norbert Otto 1 5 81

Miss Hickory Cat Styrbjorn Persson Styrbjorn Persson 1 5 81

Starlight Scorpion Gianfausto Previcini Gianfausto Previcini 1 5 81

Jerristruck Carmine Forla Carmine Frola 1 5 81

Smooth Cats Style Juergen Doering Juergen Doering 2 5 81

Careless Daughter Federico Fanit Elisa Artioli 1 5 81

Little Too Sly Marco Sacchetti Marco Sacchetti 1 4,5 89

QHR Pepto Starlight Sven Oser Bettina Locher 1 4 90

Slytly Pretty Paul Derrez Paul Derrez 1 4 90



SDP Hydrives Dream Koen Hertecant Koen Hertecant 2 4 90

Nurse Wendy Denis Pini Davide Tresoldi 1 4 90

SDP Driven Dee Cat Denis Pini Giuliano Cima 1 4 90

Mr Blaze Gunsmoke Lars Rask Lars Rask 1 4 90

Romina Gianmaria Felloni Stefano Caminati 2 4 90

Snapper Lovely Gun Martina Annovazzi Massimo Bellezza 1 4 90

Metal Mania Lorenzo Antonini Silvia Viaggi 1 4 90

Pedro cat Milan Klimcek Milan Klimcek 1 4 90

Ima Hocus Pocus Girl Raymond Rice Michal Popov 1 4 90

Nicks Little Fanny Malin Sjuttilarsson Malin Sjuttilarsson 1 3 101

CD Miss N Cat Markus Schopfer Caroline Baudinger 1 3 101

SDP Rubys Tr Cat Gianluca Marchesini Fabio Pavoni 1 3 101

Tuckers Equalizer Zoltan Szalontai Zoltan Szalontai 1 3 101

Er Sugar Smart Zoltan Vizi Zoltan Vizi 1 2,5 105

Smarties Chic David Wagneur Albert Dewulf 1 2 106

Sugar Jack Tari Tomas Barta Andrea Popp 1 2 106

Tinys a Millionheir Etienne Galline Yannis Grossen 1 2 106

Peponitas Little Girl Sandra Niedostatek Bernhard Niedostatek 1 2 106

Chip Starlight Express Emanuele Di Sauro Silvia Viaggi 1 2 106

Metallic Savanah Marco Salvatori Marco Salvatori 1 1,5 111

DB Cats Sweet Lady Andrea Santini Pompeo Capezzone 2 1,5 111

HS Smart Moving Cat Santino Hagenbeck Sonja Hagenbeck 1 1 113

Smart Tivito Sandra Henkel Joris Hartmans 1 1 113

Lenas Gay Lily Benjamin Pommer Annett Fischer 1 1 113

Fulmine Gianmaria Felloni Stefano Caminati 1 1 113

Spoonfull of tears Marco Salvatori Marco Salvatori 1 1 113

Moneys High Brown Elisa Leonardi Alberto Bensi 1 1 113

Pepto Time to dance Denis Pini Rodolfo Uberti 1 1 113

Give'em Chill Martina Annovazzi Natascha Haas 2 0,8 120

High Jack Hickory Jerzy Pokoj Jerzy Pokoj 1 0,5 121

Tymezone Ladislav Burianek Green Syndergy 1 0,5 121



Place Rider Horse Owner Shows Points

1 Marco Sacchetti Coupe Dualville, Talkn Smooth, Catamoola, Little Too Sly Marco Sacchetti 19 115

2 Gaia Salvatori
CD Crystal Lena, Rey Frigerator, Jackrose Pepto, Metallic 

Savanah
Marco Salvatori 14 79

3 Alain Boissier Falcon Feather Alain Boissier 12 73,5

4 Michal Popov Playlite, IMA Hocus Pocus Girl Michael Popov 10 61

5 Ilaria Traverso The Tazcutter Ilaria Traverso 9 57

6 Lorenzo Antonini Be A Smart Lover, Cip Starlight Express, Counting Cats Sylvia Viaggi 14 56,25

7 Massimiliano Valente Cat Garret Massimiliano Valente 12 55

8 Manfred Seif C D Boss Manfred Seif 11 50,25

9 Zoltan Vizi EG Leanin Sylvester Zoltan Vizi 11 48,5

10 Valeria Sinico Bottle Bomb, Lorenzo Sinico 7 46,5

11 Marco Salvatori Metallic Savanah, Smart Rey Pepto, Daiquiri Lena Marco Salvatori 9 41,5

12 Dirk Fransen All About Pep, HB Catandmouse Dirk Fransen 8 41

13 Sara Antonini Bearly a CD Light, Cip Starlight, Be a Smart Lover Silvia Viaggi 10 38

14 Richard Tronchet Catch Some Reys Richard Tronchet 8 37

15 Sylvie Roussy Boudha Boon Sylvie Roussy 8 35,25

16 Robin Vijgen Fletchs Hot Shot Robin Vijgen 7 34,5

17 Sergio Traverso Player Cat Sergio Traverso 8 33,25

18 Willem Bembom Mr Snap Smart Hunter, Reys Lucky Gal Willem Bembom 8 32

18 Simona Gallingani More than Stylish Simona Gallingani 5 32

20 Davide Tresoldi Primary Cat, Nurse Wendy Davide Tresoldi 7 31

21 Milan Klimcik First Smart Pep Milan Klimcik 6 30

22 Roland Wegloehner Smart Amanda Cat Roland Wegloehner 7 27

23 CJ Van Ewijk Badger Lena Star Tim Van Ewijk 5 25,5
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Albane Berceau Peeka Peps Cat, Once Upon A One Time
Patrick Foulatier, Albane 

Berceau
7 25

24 Damiano Avigni Oneta Faye Damiano Avigni 6 24,5

25 Hansrudi Baumann Carmelita Cat, Charlie Classic Star Hansrudi Baumann 6 21,5

26 Cathy Leboedec Jamacia Starlight Cathy Leboedec 5 19,5

27 Joszef Nador Easy Bandit Dun Jozef Nador 4 18

27 Guenter Kerkhoff Grady O Dual Britta Kerkhoff 5 18

29 Gerhard Säuberli Dreamin Pinknjazzy Gerhard Säuberli 4 17,5

29 Pierre Platon Tex San Time Pierre Platon 6 17,5

31 Imre Katona TB Hickorys Joshua, Ichin to dance Imre Katona 5 16,75

32 Koen Hertecant SDP Hydrives Dream Koen Hertecant 4 16

33 Tony Bok Lovely Magnificat Tony Bok 4 15

33 Bruno Ruch Badgers Not Playin Bruno Ruch 3 15

35 Lars Rask Mr Blaze Gunsmoke Lars Rask 2 13

35 Malte Doering One Time Commander Juergen Doering 2 13

37 Gary Jamgotchian Playin South Playin South 5 12

38 Torbjorn Johansson Sheza Twisted Merada Torbjorn Johansson 2 11

38 Massimo Bellezza Snapper Lovely Gun Massimo Bellezza 2 11

38 Rosana Bembom Mr Snap Smart Hunter Willem Bembom 2 11

38 Michal Pokorny Peptos Bar Michal Pokorny 2 11

42 Sasha Schwind Pistols Little Oak Claudia Schwind 3 10,5

43 Alexandra Pfaffl Smartys Hot Chic Alexandra Pfaffl 2 10

43 Sandra Niedostatek Peponitas Little Girl Bernhard Niedostatek 2 10

43 Bettina Locher QHR Pepto Starlight Bettina Locher 6 10

46 Ralph Gembe IllbeTwice as Smart Ralph Gembe 2 9

46 Szalontai Zoltan Tuckers Equalizer Szalontai Zoltan 2 9

46 Lea Hirschauer Brigadeebob Lea Hirschauer 2 9

49 Dietmar Meyn GM Freckles Dietmar Meyn 2 8,5

50 Emiel Paulssen Hickory Reno Emiel Paulssen 2 8

50 Giuliano Cima SDP Driven Dee Cat Giuliano Cima 2 8

50 Marek Medvecky Spring Spritzer Marek Medvecky 2 8

53 Lars Christiansen Smooth Pepto Lars Christiansen 2 7

53 Giancarlo Ruocco Shining Boon Star Giancarlo Ruocco 2 7



53 Juergen Doering Smooth Anniversary Juergen Doering 2 7

53 Uwe Oser CD Dually Dolly Uwe Oser 1 7

53 Carlotta Zigiotti Miss Snapper Hickory, MV Lenas Revenge Carlotta Zigiotti 2 7

58 Yvonne Heinzer Royal Little Spot Yvonne Heinzer 2 6,5

59 Christina Cox Domnick Catz Pep Christina Cox-Domnick 1 6

59 Cassandra Dewulf Sweet As Albert Dewulf 2 6

61 Ingrid Hendriks Meradas Acre Ingrid Hendriks 2 5

61 Tom Tessely CD Cat Cruiser Tom Tessely 2 5

61 Annett Fischer Lenas Gay Lily Annett Fischer 1 5

61 Malin Sjuttilarsson Nicks Little Fanny Malin Sjuttilarsson 2 5

61 Felicia Forsell Valentinos Peppy Tommy Forsell 1 5

61 Thorsten Unger Lookadatcat Thorsten Unger 1 5

61 Maurice Ewers Smart Cash Cruiser Maurice Ewers 1 5

61 Fabio Pavoni SDP Ruby TR Cat Fabio Pavoni 1 5

69 Katerina Spacilova CD Of The Year Katerina Spacilova 2 4,75

70 Marco Zanardi Zs Step CD Marco Zanardi 2 4,5

71 Klaudia Klimcikova Dual Chick Playboy Milan Klimcik 1 4

71 Katona Imre Ichin to Dance Katona Imre 1 4

73 Tom Haas Dual Spot Doll Tom Haas 1 3,5

73 Gunilla Herre San Hatchet Trigger Gunilla Herre 1 3,5

73 Lennart Vallin Sweet Royal Darlin Lennart Vallin 1 3,5

76 Gina Mel Opitz Freckled with Sugar René Opitz 1 3

76 Patrick Richard Gazes Storm Patrick Richard 1 3

76 Antonio di Corso Countin Cat Antonio di Corso 1 3

76 Julie Secharova Bet a Rey Jay Daniel Selichar 1 3

76 Gerard Rabatel Cat House Charmer Gerard Rabatel 2 3

76 Celine Harache By Choice 395 Celine Harache 1 3

76 Elena Peter Wild Q Tee Elena Peter 1 3

76 Francois Rilleni Polly Pepto Francois Rilleni 2 3

76 Stefan Moosmueller Bingo Pie Stefan Moosmueller 1 3

85 Yannis Grossen Tinys a Millionheir Yannis Grossen 2 2,5

86 Dieter Welz Smartwistolena Dieter Welz 1 2

86 Frola Carmine Jerry Wyat Frola Carmine 1 2



86 Benedict Broenniman Peptos Stylish Fool Benedict Broenniman 1 2

86 Emilia Johansson Highstyle Calamite Torbjorn Johansson 1 2

86 Antonio Chitto Colored Quixote Antonio Chitto 1 2

91 Chloe Guillaume Spoonful of Lena Chloe Guillaume 2 1,5

92 Frola Carmine Jerry Wyat Frola Carmine 1 1

92 Daniel Jaeggi A Christa Cat Daniel Jaeggi 1 1

92 Ivana Wiererova Docs Smartin Peppy Ivana Wiererova 1 1

92 Andrea Popp Sugar Jack Tari Andrea Popp 1 1

92 Florence Harache Badger Sandocs Bodee Daniel Harache 1 1

92 Caroline Baudinger CD Miss N Cat Caroline Baudinger 1 1

92 Gwendolyn Sassen Chip Dual Ciop Gwendolyn Sassen 1 1

99 Daniel Selichar Boogie Boon Daniel Selichar 1 0,75

99 Natascha Haas Give em Chills Natascha Haas 1 0,75

101 Nadine Gubler Floz Queenie Rey Nadine Gubler 1 0,5

101 Vincenzo Fontanili Chic in your lewis Vincenzo Fontanili 1 0,5



Place Rider Horse Owner Shows Points

1 WILLEM BEMBOM THIS CAT SULTAN, MR SNAP SMART HUNTER WILLEM BEMBOM 11 63

2 GRETA SALVATORI SPOONFULL OF TEARS MARCO SALVATORI 9 52,5

3 DIRK FRANSEN SMART CATS LYNX; HB CATANDMOUSE DIRK FRANSEN 10 47

4 GAIA SALVATORI CD CHRISTAL LENA, METALLIC SAVANAH MARCO SALVATORI 8 46

5 SASHA SCHWIND PISTOLS LITTLE OAK CLAUDIA SCHWIND 8 45

6 ROBIN VIJGEN FLETCHS HOT SHOT ROBIN VIJGEN 8 39

7 ELISA ARTIOLI CARELESS DAUGHTER ELISA ARTIOLI 11 35,6

8 YANNIS GROSSEN TINYS A MILLIONHEIR YANNIS GROSSEN 7 33

9 KOEN HERTECANT SDP HYDRIVES DREAM KOEN HERTECANT 7 32,5

10 ALEXANDRE PARISOD DUALLENIUM ALEXANDRE PARISOD 5 31,5

11 WOLFGANG DOMNICK JOYS BOBBIE CAT WOLFGANG DOMNICK 7 29,5

11 FRED MAYRE SMOOTH LILLY MATE FRED MAYRE 6 29,5

13 PATRICK FOULATIER PEEKA PEPS CAT PATRICK FOULATIER 9 29

ROSANA BEMBOM MR SNAP SMART HUNTER, REYS LUCKY GAL WILLEM BEMBOM 5 29

14 SERGIO FALCONE ACRES OF STAR SERGIO FALCONE 5 26,5

15 NATASHA DUFOUR BLAZEN CHILLI NATASHA DUFOUR 6 25

16 FRANCOIS RILLENI CATCHOO FRANCOIS RILLENI 4 23

17 LUCA BERTACCHINI BEANIE HAT LUCA BERTACCHINI 6 22,5

17 FABIO PAVONI ARC MONEY TALK; SDP RUBYS TR CAT FABIO PAVONI 8 22,5

19 GWENDOLYN SASSEN CIP DUAL CIOP GWENDOLYN SASSEN 6 22

20 CATHY LEBOEDEC JAMACIA STAR LIGHT CATHY LEBOEDEC 4 20

20 PIERRE PLATON TEX SAN TIME PIERRE PLATON 5 20

22 RICHARD TRONCHET CATCH SOME REYS RICHARD TRONCHET 4 18,5

23 PAOLO PELLEGRINI PREACHING THE STARS PAOLO PELLEGRINI 7 17,84

24 MARCO ZANARDI LADY LEO MERADA; ZS STEP CD ZET ESSE 4 17,5
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25 CARLOTTA ZIGIOTTI MV LENAS REVENGE, MISS SNAPPER HICKORY CARLOTTA ZIGIOTTI 4 17

27 SILVIO PAGLIARI SMARYS LIL COWBOY SILVIO PAGLIARI 4 16,5

27 BETTINA LOCHER QHR PEPTO STARLIGHT BETTINA LOCHER 4 16

29 VIZI ZOLTAN EG LEANIN SYLVESTER VIZI ZOLTAN 3 16

30 DIETMAR MEYN GM FRECKLES DIETMAR MEYN 3 15

30 JULIEN FAVRIE BABY PLAY STYLISH JULIEN FAVRIE 5 14

32 FRANK WEISSINGER SMARTLITE FRANK WEISSINGER 3 14

32 NADINE GUBLER FLOZ QUEENIE REY NADINE GUBLER 3 14

32 JOSZEF NADOR EASY BANDIT DUN JOSZEF NADOR 3 13

32 KARINE FAVRE CATSA BOON KARINE FAVRE 5 13

36 GERHARD Säuberli DREAMIN PINKNJAZZY GERHARD SÄUBERLI 5 13

36 THORSTEN UNGER LOOKADAT CAT THORSTEN UNGER 3 13

38 TANYA AKIN HS SONITAS SMARTLENA TANYA AKIN 3 11,5

39 BRUNO RUCH BADGERS NOT PLAYIN BRUNO RUCH 3 11,5

39 MATTEO BAIGUERA DOCS PRETTY COCOA; APPLE GRUB MATTEO BAIGUERA 2 11

41 TOM HAAS DUAL SPOT DOLL TOM HAAS 2 10

42 MASSIMO BAIGUERA DOCS PRETTY COCOA; APPLE GRUB MATTEO BAIGUERA 2 10

43 MARCO BINDELLI MISS LINGO BINGO MARCO BINDELLI 4 9,5

44 PATRICK RICHARD GAZES STORM PATRICK RICHARD 4 9

44 JO BERGER THE BOSS CAT JO BERGER 4 8,5

44 TONY BOK LOVELY MAGNIFICAT TONY BOK 2 8

46 ANDREA VIOLA FLAT ALL NIGHT ANDREA VIOLA 2 8

47 GIORGIA FERRARI HAIDAS SYDNEY MAURO FERRARI 2 7,5

47 YVONNE HEINZER ROYAL LITTLE SPOT YVONNE HEINZER 1 7

47 INGRID HENDRIKS MERADAS ACRE INGRID HENDRIKS 2 7

47 SZALONTAI ZOLTAN TUCKERS EQUALIZER SZALONTAI ZOLTAN 2 7

47 GERARD RABATEL CAT HOUSE CHARMER GERARD RABATEL 2 7

47 DANIEL HARACHE BADGER SANDOCS BODEE DANIEL HARACHE 2 7

53 GUENTER KERKHOFF GRADY O DUAL GUENTER KERKHOFF 3 7

54 AMBRA ROSSI DUAL TESSA AMBRA ROSSI 2 6,34

54 MICHAL POKORNY PEPTOS BAR MICHAL POKORNY 1 6

54 DAMIANO AVIGNI ONETA FAYE DAMIANO AVIGNI 1 6

54 MAREK MEDVECKY SPRING SPRITZER MAREK MEDVECKY 1 6



58 SABINE FRÖHLICH PEPPYS LIL FRAN SABINE FRÖHLICH 2 5,5

59 LAURA TURRINI DUAL HICKORY CD LAURA TURRINI 1 5

59 PETER KUN SMART BLACKBIRD PETER KUN 1 5

59 CHRISTINA DOMNICK COX CATZ PEP CHRISTINA DOMNICK COX 1 5

59 DAMIEN MARION DUAL STARFISH DAMIEN MARION 2 5

59 JANA NOVAKOVA ANYTHING LIKE ME JANA NOVAKOVA 1 5

64 ROMEO MENTI MISS CHOCOLATE STAR ROMEO MENTI 2 5

65 RODOLFO UBERTI BOON BAR STORM RODOLFO UBERTI 3 4,34

65 LUCA SANTORO SWEET DAY FOR REIN LUCA SANTORO 1 4

65 MILAN KLIMCIK PEDRO CAT MILAN KLIMCIK 1 4

65 CARL WUEST WILD AT DAWN CARL WUEST 1 4

65 UWE OSER CD DUALLY DOLLY SVEN OSER 1 4

70 EMIEL PAULSSEN HICKORY RENO EMIEL PAULSSEN 1 4

70 C. JOHNSON AVALANCHE SHINES C.JOHNSON 1 3,5

72 LAURENCE MURET BRETTA CAT LAURENCE MURET 1 3,5

72 TOM TESSELY CD CAT CRUISER TOM TESSELY 1 3

72 KARL BECKER DMAC TERMINTIOR KARL BECKER 1 3

72 BENEDICT BROENNIMAN PEPTOS STYLISH FOOL BENEDICT BROENNIMAN 1 3

76 MANFRED SEIF LITTLE NITRO SALLY MANFRED SEIF 1 2

76 FEDERICO MAINOLFI WILD HAIRED MAGGIE FEDERICO MAINOLFI 1 2

76 BARBARA ANDREOLI BLOODY CAT MARY BARBARA ANDREOLI 1 2

79 NATASCHA HAAS DUAL SPOT DOLL TOM HAAS 1 1,5

79 VINCENZO FONTANELLI CATS MARSALA VINCENZO FONTANELLI 1 1,5

79 CARMINE FROLA LENAS GANGSTER CARMINE FROLA 1 1,5

82 SIMONE PERONI ELANINAS SIMONE PERONI 1 1

82 VALERIE TOUSSAINT NURSE FLETCH VALERIE TOUSSAINT 1 1

82 FILIPPO  MERLO HAGENS HOT SPOT FILIPPO MERLO 1 1

85 ELENA PETER POWDER PUFF BOB ELENA PETER 1 0,5



Place Rider Horse Owner Shows Points

1 GIADA FAVARETTO LENAS STARTAZ GIADA FAVARETTO 13 71

2 MARTINA TRESOLDI PRIMARY CAT DAVIDE TRESOLDI 13 65

3 AURORA AFFINI SMARTLY ACRES AURORA AFFINI 10 41

4 SASHA SCHWIND PISTOLS LITTLE OAK, SWEET SWINGING ECHO CLAUDIA SCHWIND 6 34

5 GRETA SALVATORI SPOONFUL OF TEARS MARCO SALVATORI 9 33

6 SAVANNAH TAUXE THE BOSS CAT; BLAZAN CHILI JO BERGER; NATACHA DUFOUR 5 20,5

7 GIORGIA FERRARI HAIDAS SYDNEY MAURO FERRARI 5 20

8 EWANN MAYRE NURSE FLETCH ALAIN BOISSIER 3 16

ROSANA BEMBOM MR SNAP SMART HUNTER WILLEM BEMBOM 3 15

9 ANDREA FAVARETTO LENAS STARTAZ GIADA FAVARETTO 3 14

10 BEATRICE PASELLA SMARTYS REAL HOPE BEATRICE PASELLA 4 13

10 GINA MEL OPITZ FRECKLED WITH SUGAR; DR STARFISH RENE OPITZ 3 13

12 LEA HIRSCHAUER BRIGADEEBOB LEA HIRSCHAUER 2 11

13 TANGUY SAULNIER CATCHOO SYLVIE ROUSSY 2 10

14 DANINA SCALEA DUAL REWARD DANIEL JAEGGI 2 9

14 FRANCK BERTOLA DC MISS N LAST ANTHONY CHARMOT 3 9

16 ANTHONY CHARMOT BOON LUCKY ANTHONY CHARMOT 2 8,5

17 VITTORIA ANTONINI CHIPSTARLIGHTEXPRESS SILVIA VIAGGI 2 8

18 RABEA WOLF BLUE BOONS CHOISE MARKUS WOLF 1 6

18 SARA ANTONINI COUNTIN CATS SILVIA VIAGGI 1 6

18 MARIE LOU SCHLAGETER TWO ACRES WILLI KLUMP 1 6

21 ROSSELLA MELANI HUNTIN THE COW SILVIA VIAGGI 1 4

21 SARAH FROEHLICH DUAL STING REY A&S FROEHLICH 1 4

23 CHIARA BUZZI CHEX DRY NIGHT RICCARDO BUZZI 1 3

24 GABRIELE ROSSI SNORTY PLAY GIRL SIMONA GALLINGANI 1 1
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25 JULIETTA BEMBOM MR SNAP SMART HUNTER WILLEM BEMBOM 2 0

25 CAITLYNN KIK MV SMART LITTLE PEP CAITLYNN KIK 2 0

Since we have one youth who cannot come to Lyon we give the 2 riders who rode approved showes but did not get points the 

opportunity to come to Lyon


